
College Coaches Attending the 2005 Firecracker Showcase  (as of 6/21/05) Who is Tourny or

College/University Head Coach Address City, ST, ZIP OfficePhone CellPhone Email Assistant Coach(es) Website Attending Showcase

Alvernia Chuck Williams 400 St Bernardine Street Reading PA 19607 (610) 413-7443 Cautoins@aol.com Same www.alvernia.edu Assistant Coach Both

Clarion University Natalie Martin 212 Tippin Gymnasium Clarion, PA 16214 814-393-2118 nmartin@clarion.edu clarion.edu Head Coach Both

Columbia Union College Ed Hendrickson 7600 Flower Avenue Takoma Park, MD 20912 (301) 891-4540 (301) 461-3623 softball@cuc.edu Rod Fry, Catherine Zaranis www.cuc.edu Head Coach Both

Cortland State Julie Lenhart PO Box 2000 Cortland  NY   13045 (607) 753.5712 lenhartj@cortland.edu www.cortland.edu Head Coach Both

Dickinson College Matt Richwine PO 1773 Carlisle, Pa  17013 (717) 245-1733 richwinm@dickinson.edu Ken Brehm www.dickinson.edu Both Coaches Both

Elizabethtown College Kathy Staib One Alpha Drive Elizabethtown, PA 17022 717/361-1533 staibk@etown.edu Joe Howarth www.etown.edu Head Coach Both

Ferrum College Vicki VanKleek 437 Ferrum Mountain rd Ferrum Va 24088 (540) 365.4512 724 910 9326 jpetrel@ferrum.edu Jim Petrel www.ferrum.edu Assistant Coach Tournament

gettysburg college mike kirkpatrick 300 n washington st gettysburg pa 17325 717  337  6409 mkirkpat@gettysburg.edu Both Coaches Both

Gwynned-Mercy College Ray Perri 1325 SUNNEYTOWN PIKE GWYNEDD MERCY, PA 1942156467300X180 2677846578 PERRI.R@GMC.EDU BOB NOTARFRANCESCO WWW.GMC.EDU Both Coaches Both

Hagerstown Community CoDavid Brooks 11400 Robinwood Dr. Hagerstown, MD 21742 301-790-2800 x46 717-658-1524 softball@hagerstowncc.edu Amy Sterner/ Trish Douglas www.hagerstowncc.edu Both Coaches Both

Hood College Tricia Fiut 401 Rosemont Ave. Frederick, MD 21701 301-663-3131 fiut@hood.edu Melanie Muscar, Judy Whims www.hood.edu Head Coach Tournament

Ithaca College Deb Pallozzi NY 607-274-1270 dpallozzi@ithaca.edu Head Coach Both

Kutztown University Judy Lawes Keystone Hall Kutztown, PA 610 683-4665 610 334-2156 lawes@kutztown.edu Don Justus kubears.com Head Coach Showcase

La Roche College Orie Gentile 9000 Babcock Blvd. Pittsburgh, PA. 15237 (412)536-1028 N/A gentilo1@laroche.edu Andy Kurtz www.Laroche.edu Head Coach Both

Lebanon Valley College Stacey Hollinger Arnold Sports Center, LVC Annville PA 17003 (717) 867-6891 (717) 468-7676 st_holli@lvc.edu Lori Souder www.lvc.edu Head Coach Both

Lock Haven University Kelley Green 220 Thomas Fieldhouse Lock Haven, PA  17745 (570) 893-2574 kgreen@lhup.edu Kelly Shannon www.lhup.edu Head Coach Both

Manhattanville College Dale Martin 2900 Purchase St Purchase, NY, 10577 (914)323-7283 (914) 424-0830 martind@mville.edu www.manhattanville.edu Head Coach Both

McDaniel College Phil Smith 2 College Hill Westminster, MD 21157 410-857-2568 717-870-0561 pdsmith@mcdaniel.edu Rick Eyler www.mcdaniel.edu Both Coaches Both

Moravian college John Byrne 1200 Main St. Bethlehem, PA  18018 (610)861.1321 softball@moravian Ron Cardinal, Jenn Hastings,Rachel Mowrey Moravian.edu Both Coaches Both

Muhlenberg Ruth Gibbs 2400 Chew Street Allentown, PA 18104 484-664-3415 908-419-6455 rgibbs@muhlenberg.edu Christine Hunsberger, Ed DeLucia, Ron Hunsberger muhlenberg.edu Head Coach Both

Neumann College Bill Saar One Neumann Drive Aston, Pa. 19014-1298 (610)358.4501 saarw@neumann.edu Dennis Shores www.neumann.edu Assistant Coach Tournament

Plattsburgh State Sean Cotter 101 Broad St Plattsburgh,ny 12901 518 564 4144 860 917 1966 cottersm@plattsburgh.edu www.plattsburgh.edu Head Coach Showcase

polytechnic university jimmy barrett 6 metrotech center brooklyn ny    11201 718-260-3465 917-612-3313 jbarrett@poly.edu rich kraus www.poly.edu Both Coaches Both

Potomac State College John C. Stone 101 Fort Avenue Keyser, WV 26726 304-788-6980 304-813-6659 jcstone@mail.wvu.edu James Walton www.wvu.edu Both Coaches Showcase

Seton Hill University Jessica Black 43 Lower Road Pittsburgh, Pa 15215 (412)782-1506 (412)780-1357 jblack@setonhill.edu Karen Strain ww.setonhill.edu Assistant Coach Both

Shippensburg University Bob Brookens 1871 Old Main Dr Shippensburg, Pa. 17257 7174771328 7173601888 rgbroo@ship.edu Ben Deshong www.ship.edu Assistant Coach Both

Slippery Rock University Vashion Johnson Morrow Field House, SlipperySlippery Rock, PA 16057 (724) 738-4959 vashion.johnson@sru.edu Head Coach Showcase

SUNY Brockport John Dumaw 350 New Campus Drive Brockport, NY  14420-2989 (585) 395-5955 jdumaw@brockport.edu Kathy Riggs www.brockport.edu Head Coach Showcase

SUNY Geneseo Tony Ciccarello 1 College Circle Merritt Athle Geneseo, NY 14454 (585) 245 5183 585 733 4674 ciccarel@geneseo.edu Chris George knights.geneseo.edu Head Coach Showcase

Swarthmore College Renee Clarke 500 College Ave Swarthmore, PA 19081 267-249-5594 same rclarke1@swarthmore.edu Patti Shields, Jen Fried swarthmore.edu Both Coaches Both

Ursinus College Terry McGowan PO Box 1000 Collegeville, PA 19426 610-636-7408/610 610-415-9 tmcgowan@ursinus.edu Dave Bullick, Jim Godby Head Coach Both


